2017 - 2018 SGL Cup Point Leaders

5/19/2018
Total SGL Events Gross Scoring Net Scoring Handicap

Player Cup Points Played Average Average Index
Dave Dean 94 36 85.39 73.42 11.5
Sean Phillips 89 34 79.38 72.79 4.6
Bob Owen 77 24 84.79 73.71 8.4
Dan Gallegos 74 32 84.19 73.34 10.7
Daniel Shumaker 74 30 76.90 74.07 4.0
Tom Willis 72 23 84.57 72.20 10.4
Elmer Schmidt 69 29 85.07 73.55 9.1
Brian Dempster 69 29 91.76 75.00 15.4
Richard Perry 65 26 104.58 77.04 25.3
Jeff Thursam 60 22 81.45 73.10 3.8
Randall Ross 56 24 93.54 76.88 14.6
Joe Pilewicz 56 21 94.00 74.81 16.2
June Vutrano 54 27 104.52 76.67 25.4
JR Blaszek 54 24 89.33 74.71 12.5
Ryan Stephens 53 14 100.93 72.50 23.7
Nic Lindner 52 15 90.73 72.93 15.4
Jim Bieleniewicz 47 22 87.32 79.55 5.6
Jeff Henriksen 46 16 100.81 73.81 224
Lovell Robinson 45 26 109.81 76.73 30.7
Richard Pilewicz 45 21 96.05 75.57 17.0
Tom Hegna 42 25 85.60 75.44 11.2
Ed Mallue 39 9 76.56 70.25 4.0
Jeff Brunton 37 9 93.78 74.38 17.3
Claudette Raphael 36 23 111.91 77.65 32.6
Marc Caporrimo 36 18 92.67 75.94 16.7
Ron Amstutz 36 14 89.07 74.00 15.4
Louis Movitz 36 12 81.42 71.29 8.7
Mike Tobin 35 24 95.96 77.08 14.3
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Player

Oscar Delgado
Ben Goodwin
Nick Johnson
Gerry Owsianny
Keegan Mitchell
Robert Johnson
Terry Schreiber
Zack Gieszler
Trenton Sheppard
Rick Schreiber
Val LeChuga
George Banach
Prag Shah
Jandy Johnson
Tyler Thursam
Hiroko Kobayashi
Ted Robinson
Don Lucas

Tim Borgwardt
Del Bates

Adam Dizes

Anthony Uribe

Michael Augsdorfer

Seth Williams
Mike Miller
Frank Vutrano
Roger Henry
Steve St. Clair
Joe Galli

Bradley Walker
Matthew Leonard

Chris Eicher

Total SGL
Cup Points
35
34
34
33
32
31
28
28
28
28
27
26
26
25
24
23
23
23
21
21
19
19
19
18
18
16
16
16
16
15
15

15

Events
Played
21

19

18

23
19

15

17
20
15
21
12
12
11
10

12

13
1

11

18

10

Gross Scoring
Average
98.62
90.89
89.44
83.61
83.50
103.48
85.84
96.47
78.25
89.57
94.65
91.00
93.47
93.14
91.83
116.08
103.91
88.90
91.33
97.29
116.38
87.45
94.64
90.60
106.00
108.89
96.50
91.43
90.60
90.15
96.71

93.25

Net Scoring
Average
75.38
77.58
81.00
73.67
Qualifier
74.96
75.21
76.13
70.25
73.67
75.94
75.35
71.93
76.48
76.00
77.58
82.00
72.70
77.08
76.00
77.69
74.13
74.36
74.20
Qualifier
77.15
84.00
77.71
74.00
75.69
75.00

77.50

Handicap
Index
22,5
11.6
12.3

10.0

24.7
10.2
22.3
4.2
13.3
18.9
14.0
19.2
17.2
14.5
34.7
25.4
15.7
14.3
17.9
36.4
13.3
18.9

15.0

315
16.5
13.1
16.1
14.6
18.7

14.7
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Total SGL Events Gross Scoring Net Scoring Handicap

Player Cup Points Played Average Average Index
Steven "Bo" Montgomery 14 12 95.00 75.43 14.8
Sean Jung 14 1 82.00 74.36 8.8
Steve Ballard 14 4 100.00 76.25 21.3
Kevin Hudspeth 13 6 108.17 86.00 29.6
Robert Shadiow 13 4 94.25 Qualifier
Connor Roach 13 2 82.50 Qualifier
Steve Oliva 12 5 82.60 75.00 7.3
John Sharland 12 3 95.00 Qualifier
Jean Frasier 11 10 117.20 77.30 404
Saul Perea 11 3 96.33 Qualifier
Dan Campos 10 1 73.00 Qualifier
Drew Aydelott 10 1 88.00 Qualifier 12.0
Margaret Storms 10 1 103.00 63.00 33.2
Nandita Shah 9 9 110.56 77.83 31.6
Jim Dragon 9 8 92.00 77.50 144
Geoff Miller 9 7 86.71 78.14 8.0
Ken Gillam 9 3 99.00 Qualifier
Tim Condon 9 2 87.00 Qualifier
Brian Gregory 8 5 110.40 75.20 325
Jim Lavery 8 4 107.50 72.33 27.4
Josh Fadel 8 3 103.00 Qualifier
Doug Swearingen 8 2 112.50 Qualifier
Al Dan 7 9 91.22 79.11 134
Dan Sievers 6 3 83.00 73.33 8.7
Michael Banach 6 2 93.00 Qualifier
Kurt Krueger 6 2 96.00 Qualifier
Shawn Hawk 6 2 89.00 Qualifier
Chris Ariano 5 7 84.00 76.57 6.7
Jeffrey Meshey 5 3 95.33 Qualifier 20.7
Flo Gonzales 5 2 92.00 70.50 18.7
Gary Moffitt 5 2 83.50 73.00 9.5
Amber Rivera 5 1 96.00 Qualifier
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Player

Ed Chapman
Jackie Byrd
Carol Sumner
Stephen Jordan
Eddie Little
Michael Hultquist
John Wilhelm
Erston Senger
Chris Ray

Brian Wahlstrom
Jon Pesota
Frank Lieberman
Patrick Tacderan
Barry Leverette
Cory Fancher
Susan Schneider
Reuben Rivera
Jim Milton

Ken Mershon
Alan Nicholas
Steve Richter
Joe Smouse
Scott Dickmeyer
Kaidi Bates
Barry Voegele
Greg Hopkins
Bret Goers

Jeff Dawkins
Garrett Hall
Sandy Schmidt
Rich Volkman

Kent Komadina

Total SGL Events Gross Scoring
Cup Points Played Average
5 1 88.00
5 1 84.00
4 9 83.89
4 7 96.71
4 6 109.17
4 4 91.50
4 4 91.25
4 4 100.75
4 3 100.00
4 2 104.50
4 1 105.00
4 1 91.00
3 1 110.00
3 1 97.00
3 1 99.00
3 1 117.00
3 1 89.00
2 3 95.00
2 2 102.00
2 2 95.00
2 2 87.50
2 2 98.50
2 1 83.00
2 1 114.00
2 1 84.00
2 1 107.00
1 3 96.33
1 1 102.00
0 2 97.50
0 2 124.50
0 1 104.00
0 1 91.00

Net Scoring
Average
Qualifier

69.00
75.56
75.43
80.17
75.00
76.75
83.25
84.00
Qualifier
Qualifier
75.00
Qualifier
Qualifier
Qualifier
Qualifier
Qualifier
80.33
Qualifier
Qualifier
75.00
76.00
Qualifier
Qualifier
73.00
76.00
77.33
Qualifier
80.00
83.00
Qualifier

74.00

Handicap
Index

11.7
8.7
21.7
26.2
15.0
14.2
16.5

15.4

15.0

13.0

13.2

22.3

12.1
28.6

16.8

16.1

40.4

15.7
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Player

Nolan Murphy
Dan Hintzke

Scott Butler

Total SGL
Cup Points

Events
Played

Gross Scoring
Average
88.00
106.00

90.00

Net Scoring
Average
79.00
82.00

89.00

Handicap
Index
9.7
24.3

4.3
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